2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB254)

Wanted: Today For: Tom Hebl (608) 266-7678 By/Representing: don dyke This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: mlief May Contact: Addl. Drafters:				
This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: mlief May Contact: Addl. Drafters:				
May Contact: Addl. Drafters:				
Addi. Dianeis.				
	Addl. Drafters:			
Subject: Real Estate - condominiums Extra Copies:	Extra Copies:			
Submit via email: YES				
Requester's email: Rep.Hebl@legis.state.wi.us				
Carbon copy (CC:) to:				
Pre Topic:				
No specific pre topic given				
Topic:				
Condominium				
Instructions:				
See Attached				
Drafting History:				
	المسا			
<u>Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Requ</u>	irea			
Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required 7 mlief jdyer 03/04/2004 03/04/2004	ired			

03/04/2004 11:37:26 AM Page 2

FE Sent For:

<END>

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB254)

Received: 03/04/2004

Received By: mlief

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Tom Hebl (608) 266-7678

By/Representing: don dyke

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: mlief

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject:

Real Estate - condominiums

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email:

Rep.Hebl@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Condominium

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers.

Drafted

Reviewed

Tvr

yped Proofed

Submitted

Jacketed

Required

/?

mlief

FE Sent For:

258Z LRBa**25€**8∕1∕ MJL&RPN¶dch

Alux

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 254

1	At the locations	indicated.	amend t	he bill a	s follows:
			CLITCHIC U	TIO DITE O	IN TOTTO WE.

- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11.
- 3 **2.** Page 5, line 9: delete lines 9 to 18.
- **3.** Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19.
- 5 4. Page 11, line 11: on lines 11 and 14, substitute "amendment" for "affidavit".
- **5.** Page 12, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
- 7 **6.** Page 18, line 21: delete "projected percentage" and substitute "budgeted".
- 8 **7.** Page 24, line 18: delete "at least two-thirds" and substitute "a majority".
- 9 **8.** Page 25, line 3: delete "at least".
- 9. Page 25, line 4: delete "two-thirds" and substitute "a majority".
- 10. Page 26, line 17: after "declaration" insert ", shall be prepared in the standard format for recorded documents under s. 59.43 (2m),".

- 1 11. Page 33, line 3: delete ", but no request may be made for an " and substitute "at the association's expense. The cost of any".
 - 12. Page 33, line 4: delete that line and substitute "requested within 36 months after the completion of a previous audit shall be paid for by the requesting unit owners.".
 - **13.** Page 35, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
 - 14. Page 41, line 14: after that line insert:
 - "11m. 'Fees on new units.' A description of any provisions exempting the declarant or modifying the declarant's obligation to pay assessments on the declarant's unsold units during the period of the declarant's control, and any other provisions in the declaration, bylaws, or budget addressing the levying and payment of assessments on units during the period of the declarant's control.
 - 11q. 'Amendments.' An indication that a unit purchaser's rights and responsibilities may be altered by an amendment of the declaration or bylaws, and a description of the amendment process and requirements.".
 - 15. Page 51, line 20: delete that line and substitute "or county has grounds under this chapter to abate a nuisance occurring upon the common elements of a condominium and the failure".
 - 16. Page 52, line 2: delete "the action" and substitute "an action for a receivership under ch. 823".
 - 17. Page 52, line 4: after "unincorporated." insert "This section does not authorize the seizure of condominium buildings or units.".